
Trellis 
Katie Girse Memorial

 Golf Classic
 

21
May, 2026

Building pathways to housing security

Register Now!

Date: May 21, 2026

Time: 7:30 AM Shotgun Start

2:00 PM Awards Luncheon

Location: Arizona Biltmore Golf Club

Cost: $200 per golfer/$750 foursome

Thank you for your interest in the Trellis Katie Girse Memorial Golf Classic! This event raises crucial funds to support Trellis's

mission of making stable homes and communities possible through learning, lending, and building. 

Join us for a day of golf, networking, and fundraising at the

beautiful Arizona Biltmore Golf Club. Your sponsorship and

participation will directly impact the lives of individuals and

families working towards stable housing and financial

independence.

The event includes a round of golf, cart, grab-and-go breakfast,

lunch, and two beverage tickets. Registration also includes

prizes for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place foursomes as well as winners

of Closest-to-the-Pin, Longest Drive and Putting Contests in

both male and female categories. There will also be additional

raffles. Additional swag items provided by sponsors is optional. 

About the Event

Sponsorship Opportunities

Title Sponsorship – $30,000 (1 Available)

For more sponsorship opportunities turn the page! We are also happy to work on an individual sponsorship. 

Event presented as “Trellis Katie Girse Memorial Golf Classic presented by [Sponsor]” 
Two foursomes (8 golfers) 
Opportunity for speaking remarks at awards presentation 
Table at registration Reserved table at lunch program
Premier logo placement on:

Event signage
Golfer shirts
Select cart signage
Website with link & digital promotions
Program materials
Welcome Letter
Score Cards

Premium item opportunity in swag bag (company provides)
Tournament sponsor reference in press release

Sponsorship or Registration Questions:
Autumn Grooms, Director of Resource
Development & Communications,
agrooms@trellisaz.org or (602) 424-5343



Hole Sponsor – $3,000 
(16 Available)

Branded sign on one
hole 
Recognition in event
materials and on website

Premium Challenge
Holes – $6,000 each 
(3 Available: Closest
to Pin, Longest Drive,
Putting Contest)

One foursome (4
golfers)
Premium signage at
challenge hole
Provide prize for hole
Recognition during
awards
Logo on website and
event promotions

Raffle Hole Sponsor –
$6,000 (1 Available)

One foursome (4 golfers)
Premium signage at hole
Recognition during
awards
Logo on event materials
and on website
Volunteer opportunity for
hole
Premium item opportunity
(company provides)

Golf Cart Sponsor –
$12,000 (1 Available)

One foursome (four
golfers) 
Logo on all golf carts
Premium item opportunity
included in swag bag
(company provides)
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon
Recognition on website
and event promotions

Core Sponsorship Levels

On-course Sponsorships

Featured Visibility Sponsors

Platinum – $20,000 
(1 Available)

Two foursomes (8 golfers)
Prominent logo placement
on event signage and
promotions
Recognition during lunch
program
Reserved table at awards
luncheon
Logo on golf balls/sleeve
for each golfer
Premium item opportunity
included in swag bag
(company provides) 
Sponsor reference in press
release

Gold – $15,000
(2 Available)

Two foursomes (8
golfers) 
Logo placement on
event signage and
promotions
Recognition during
lunch program
Reserved table at
awards luncheon
Premium item
opportunity included in
swag bag (company
provides)

Silver – $8,500
(4 Available)

One foursome (4 golfers) 
Logo placement on event
signage and promotions 
Recognition during lunch
program 
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon

Mission Sponsor –
$4,000 (1 Available)

Recognition tied directly
to Trellis’ housing
stability mission 
Logo placement on
event signage and
promotions 
Mention during program
remarks

Lunch Sponsor – $15,000
(1 Available)

One foursome (four
golfers)
Prominent recognition at
lunch
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon
Premium item opportunity
included in swag bag
(company provides)
Logo on lunch signage

Golf Shirt Sponsor –
$15,000 (1 Available)

One foursome (four
golfers)
Branded logo on shirt
sleeve
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon 
Premium item
opportunity included in
swag bag (company
provides)

Beverage Sponsor –
$12,000 (1 Available)

One foursome (four
golfers) 
Logo placement at
bar/beverage station
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon
Premium item opportunity
included in swag bag
(company provides) 
Logo on drink tickets (two
per golfer)

Breakfast Sponsor –
$10,000 (1 Available)

One foursome (four
golfers)
Table at registration
Premium item
opportunity included in
swag bag (company
provides)
Reserved seating at
awards luncheon


